BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition by Florida Power & Light Company for Rate Unification and for Base

Rate Increase

Docket No: 20210015-EI Date: February 26, 2021

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY'S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF OBJECTIONS AND RESPONSES TO THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (Nos. 1-128) AND FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (Nos. 1-67)

Florida Power & Light Company hereby gives notice of service of its Objections and Responses to the Office of Public Counsel's First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-128) and First Request for Production of Documents (Nos. 1-67).

Respectfully submitted,

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

By: /s/ R. Wade Litchfield

R. Wade Litchfield

Vice President and General Counsel

Authorized House Counsel No. 0062190

wade.litchfield@fpl.com

John T. Burnett

Vice President and Deputy General Counsel

Florida Bar No. 173304

john.t.burnett@fpl.com

Russell Badders

Vice President and Associate General Counsel

Florida Bar No. 007455

russell.badders@nexteraenergy.com

Maria Jose Moncada

Senior Attorney

Florida Bar No. 0773301

maria.moncada@fpl.com

Florida Power & Light Company

700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420

(561) 691-7101

(561) 691-7135 (fax)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 20210015-EI

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by electronic mail this 26th day of February, 2021 to the following parties:

Bianca Lherisson
Jennifer Crawford
Shaw Stiller
Suzanne Brownless
Florida Public Service Commission
Office of the General Counsel
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
blheriss@psc.state.fl.us
jcrawfor@psc.state.fl.us
sstiller@psc.state.fl.us
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us

Office of Public Counsel
Charles Rehwinkel
Patricia A. Christensen
c/o The Florida Legislature
111 W. Madison St., Rm 812
Tallahassee FL 32399-1400
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us
Attorneys for the Citizens
of the State of Florida

By: /s/ R. Wade Litchfield

R. Wade Litchfield Authorized House Counsel No. 0062190